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QTY ITEM MANUFACTURER Model # Serial # LOCATION Tag  Estimated Value 
Each 

 Total Estimated 
Value Notes

1
Sludge Dryer, Hopper, 

and Ancillary 
Components

Fenton Sludge Master RK 
48 N/A WWTP N/A  $ 5,000  $ 5,000 Non-Functional and has 

de-minimis value

1

Dewatering Centrifuge, 
Spare Rotating 

Assembly, and Ancillary 
Components

Centrisys CS 14-4 1444770205 WWTP N/A  $ 75,000  $ 75,000 Decommissioned

1 Headworks Mechanical 
Fine Screen Waste-Tech FSM 500 X 60/6 W153485 02 WWTP N/A  $ 10,000  $ 10,000 Decommissioned

1 Sludge Pump Penn Valley 3DDSX21 190311 WWTP N/A  $ 2,000  $ 2,000 Decommissioned
1 Sludge Grinder Borger HPL 200 24105689 1 1 WWTP N/A  $ 1,000  $ 1,000 Decommissioned
1 Blower Unit Excelsior SUTORBILT 4 MP S188694 WWTP N/A  $ 5,000  $ 5,000 Decommissioned

1 DesignJet 4500 Scanner HP Q1277A DK8115D01J City Hall N/A  $ -    $ -   Non-Functional and has 
de-minimis value

1 File Cabinet HON F514C N/A PW Admin N/A  $ 50  $ 50 No Longer Necessary
3 File Cabinet HON 314P N/A PW Admin N/A  $ 50  $ 150 No Longer Necessary

9 PLC's and related I/O 
cards Bristol Babcock ControlWave Micro N/A Public Works N/A  $ 500  $ 4,500 End of Useful Life

13 Radios Datalinc Integra TR N/A Public Works N/A  $ 50  $ 650 End of Useful Life

1 Variable frequency drive Siemens Micromaster 440 N/A Public Works N/A  $ -    $ -   Non-Functional and has 
de-minimis value

1 8 inch operator interface Automation Direct N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $ 100  $ 100 End of Useful Life

1 6 inch operator interface Automation Direct N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $ 100  $ 100 End of Useful Life

1 Magnetic Flowmeter Toshiba LF602FBC211E N/A Public Works N/A  $ 500  $ 500 End of Useful Life

2 Ethernet Switch Tempered Networks 100G N/A Public Works N/A  $ -    $ -   Non functional and has 
de-minimis value

1 Pulse converter Xylem/Sensus FM-1D/K N/A Public Works N/A  $ -    $ -   Non functional and has 
de-minimis value

2 Yagi Radio Antennas N/A N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $ 25  $ 50 No Longer Necessary

2 Process Meters Newport 558A N/A Public Works N/A  $ 15  $ 30 End of Useful Life

2 Valve Actuators Keystone N/A Public Works N/A  $ 100  $ 200 End of Useful Life

2 Ethernet switches Ntron 712FX4 and 708TX N/A Public Works N/A  $ -    $ -   Non functional and has 
de-minimis value

1 Pressure transducer Endress &Hauser FMX21 N/A Public Works N/A  $ 50  $ 50 End of Useful Life

1 Pressure transducer Instruments NW PS9800 N/A Public Works N/A  $ 50  $ 50 End of Useful Life
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1 Magnetic  Flowmeter with 
Transmitter E&H Promag W 14" N/A Public Works N/A  $                   1,000  $                 1,000 End of Useful Life

1 Magnetic Flowmeter with 
Transmitter E&H Promag W 8" N/A Public Works N/A  $                   1,000  $                 1,000 End of Useful Life

1 Magnetic Flowmeter with 
Transmitter Toshiba 12" N/A Public Works N/A  $                      750  $                    750 End of Useful Life

1 Magnetic Flowmeter 
Flow Tube Only Toshiba 12" N/A Public Works N/A  $                      500  $                    500 End of Useful Life

2 Flowmeter Transmitters Rosemount N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $                      500  $                 1,000 No Longer Necessary

1 Ultra sonic Level 
Transmitter Drexelbrook N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $                      200  $                    200 No Longer Necessary

1 Ultra sonic Level 
Transmitter Miltronics Hydroranger N/A Public Works N/A  $                      500  $                    500 No Longer Necessary

1 Alarm Dialer Sensiphone N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $                      300  $                    300 No Longer Necessary

2 Stainless Steel UV 
Control Panel Custom N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $                   1,000  $                 2,000 End of Useful Life

2 Stainless Steel UV 
Power Panel Custom N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $                   1,000  $                 2,000 End of Useful Life

1 2 HP Grinder pump Hydromatic HPG(X)200 N/A Public Works N/A  $                         -    $                       -   Non functional and has 
de-minimis value

1 Motor Terminator Allen Bradley N/A N/A Public Works N/A  $                      500  $                    500 No Longer Necessary

1

3 Section Motor Control 
Center with 4 Motor 

Starters, 2 PFC 
Capacitors, and 4 
Breaker Buckets

GE Evolution E9000 N/A WWTP N/A  $                   1,500  $                 1,500 No Longer Necessary

1

9 Section Motor Control 
Center with Asco ATS, 2 
300 Amp Main Breakers, 

4 Feeder Breakers, 2 
Allen Bradley Powerflex 
40 HP VFDs, 2 Siemens 

VFDs

Siemens N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $                   2,500  $                 2,500 No Longer Necessary

1

Control Panel with 4 
Digital Displays, 14 

Switches and Lights, 
Annunciator, Milltronics 

Hydroranger Level 
Transmitter, Honeywell 

Chart Recorder

Custom N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $                   1,000  $                 1,000 No Longer Necessary
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1 Sludge Blanket level 
transmitter Drexelbrook CCS2000 N/A WWTP N/A  $ 200  $ 200 No Longer Necessary

1 Alarm Autodialer Sensaphone Express II N/A WWTP N/A  $ 300  $ 300 No Longer Necessary

1

Old Master Control Panel 
with Controlwave Micro 

PLC, Data Radio, Power 
Supply, Islatrol, Relays, 
Fuse Blocks, Breakers, 

and Terminals

Custom N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $ 1,200  $ 1,200 No Longer Necessary

1

Remote I/O cabinet with 
4 Bristol Babcock 

Ethernet I/O Modules, 
Power Supply, 

Terminals, Fuse Blocks, 
and Relays

Custom N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $ 1,000  $ 1,000 No Longer Necessary

1

Power Service 
Switchboard; 1200 Amp, 
480V, 3ph, 42KAIC with 

Power Monitor

Custom N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $ 500  $ 500 No Longer Necessary

1
1 section motor control 
center; 5 Buckets with 

Motor Starters
Eaton N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $ 1,000  $ 1,000 No Longer Necessary

1

Stainless Steel Control 
Panel with Panelview 

Plus 1000, Power 
Supply, CompactLogix 

PLC (not working), 
Relays, Fuse Blocks, 
Breakers, Terminals, 
Switches, and Lights

Custom N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $ 1,500  $ 1,500 No Longer Necessary

1

Stainless Steel 
Headworks Panel with 12 

Motor Starters, Power 
Supply, Relays, Fuse 

Blocks, Breakers, 
Terminals, Lights, and 

Switches

Custom N/A N/A WWTP N/A  $ 500  $ 500 No Longer Necessary

2 Magnetic Flowmeter 
Flow Tube Only Toshiba 8" N/A WWTP N/A  $ 300  $ 600 End of Useful Life

1 42" Zero-Turn Lawn 
Mower John Deere Z225 42C 1M0Z225APCM125348 WWTP N/A  $ 50  $ 50 

Non functional and has 
de-minimis value, Seized 

Engine
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1 Air Compressor Craftsman 16923 1000105 WWTP N/A  $ -    $ -   
Non functional and has 

de-minimis value, Seized 
Air Pump

126,030$           Approximate Total Value
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